
FD75 CHERNIAK TRD(250819-14) LLOYDMINSTER *REPRINT*

05/15/25 23:05:17 (B) 01

INTER01A 7808754471 W00878

INTERNAL CUSTOMER
Horizon Ag & Turf
Lloydminster AB T9V 3A2

JAF

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
151085AC MACDON FD75 X 250819-14

FD75 7537885

Have you heard about MyDealer yet? We have a great new way to help you stay
connected to your equipment. Either mobile or laptop - look up parts, order
them online, view past purchases, or book a service appointment, you are in
control. Ask a parts or service member about MyDealer today!

SEGMENT# 1 C 9761 10-000-300 08/28/24 09/16/24 05/15/25
TRADE INSPECTION ON HEADER - PREPARE ESTIMATE FOR SALES 7.00 HRS
MAKE SURE FORE/AFT & DRAPER SPEED CONTROL KITS ARE REMOVED
FROM COMBINE & ATTACHED TO HEADERS IN PLASTIC BAGS
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+perform trade inspection *
* *
**************************************************************

LABOR 1260.00
16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 1260.00

________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 2 C INTER NA 08/28/24 03/06/25
WASH MACHINE - WASH BAY TO DO
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+washbay to do *
* *
**************************************************************
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 3 C 9761 NA 01/03/25 03/06/25
FEED DRUM IS BADLY DENTED - STRAIGHTEN & ADJUST
FEED DRUM WAS HITTING THE FLOOR - STRAIGHTEN & ADJUST
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************

CONTINUED ON PAGE 02



FD75 CHERNIAK TRD(250819-14) LLOYDMINSTER

05/15/25 23:05:17 (B) 02

INTER01A 7808754471 W00878

INTERNAL CUSTOMER
Horizon Ag & Turf
Lloydminster AB T9V 3A2

JAF

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
151085AC MACDON FD75 X 250819-14

FD75 7537885
* *
*+straightened and adjusted feed drum *
* *
**************************************************************

LABOR 2160.00
16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 2160.00

________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 4 C 9761 NA 01/03/25 03/06/25
BOTH SIDE DRAPERS ARE TORN - REPLACE
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+install RH belt *
*+replace LH belt *
*+Adjust tension *
* *
**************************************************************
AFH209071 CANVAS 35' 2 1689.07 3378.14

PARTS 3378.14
LABOR 720.00

16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 4098.14
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 5 C 9761 NA 01/03/25 03/06/25
LHS DRAPER MOTOR IS LEAKING - DIAGNOSE & REPAIR
RE-SEAL AS NEEDED
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+trouble shoot & found sealing surface to be worn and *
*+grooved *
*+a new motor will need to be installed *
*+install new motor *

CONTINUED ON PAGE 03



FD75 CHERNIAK TRD(250819-14) LLOYDMINSTER

05/15/25 23:05:17 (B) 03

INTER01A 7808754471 W00878

INTERNAL CUSTOMER
Horizon Ag & Turf
Lloydminster AB T9V 3A2

JAF

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
151085AC MACDON FD75 X 250819-14

FD75 7537885
*+assemble rollers and shields *
* *
**************************************************************
MCD125564 MOTOR - PARKER 1 709.43 709.43
N10215 3/8 FLG.NUT 2 .82 1.64

PARTS 711.07
LABOR 810.00

16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 1521.07
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 6 C 9761 NA 01/03/25 03/07/25
LHS HEADER BREAKAWAY HOOK IS BROKEN - REPLACE
ADJUST FLOAT & WING BALANCE
CHECK TO ENSURE SUPPORT ARMS & BALANCE CHANNELS ARE IN
ALIGNMENT
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+Remove old break away hook and found channel had slipped *
*+under frame *
*+Pry channel back and use a jack to lift channel into place *
*+Install new hook and *
*+torque bolt *
*+Check float and wing balance *
*+Both where out *
*+Adjust and test - All okay *
* *
**************************************************************
MCD258876 Brkaway Hook RETAIL 131.23

1 N 118.76 118.76
PARTS 118.76
LABOR 720.00

CONTINUED ON PAGE 04



FD75 CHERNIAK TRD(250819-14) LLOYDMINSTER

05/15/25 23:05:17 (B) 04

INTER01A 7808754471 W00878

INTERNAL CUSTOMER
Horizon Ag & Turf
Lloydminster AB T9V 3A2

JAF

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
151085AC MACDON FD75 X 250819-14

FD75 7537885
16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 838.76

________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 7 C 9761 NA 01/03/25 03/06/25
FORE & AFT CYLINDER IS LEAKING BY THE HYDRAULIC HOSES -
DIAGNOSE & REPAIR
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+trouble shoot & found hose rubbed through *
*+Replace hose & fitting o rings *
*+Replace hose & found fitting to have a groove and will *
*+no longer seal *
*+Replace fitting and fish line through trough *
*+Tighten hoses *
* *
**************************************************************
R26375 O-RING #08 RETAIL 3.96

1 3.77 3.77
PARTS 3.77
LABOR 540.00

16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 543.77
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 8 C 9761 NA 01/03/25 03/07/25
MULTIPLE REEL TUBES ARE BENT -STRAIGHTEN
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+straighten reel tubes *
* *
**************************************************************

LABOR 720.00
16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 720.00

CONTINUED ON PAGE 05



FD75 CHERNIAK TRD(250819-14) LLOYDMINSTER

05/15/25 23:05:17 (B) 05

INTER01A 7808754471 W00878

INTERNAL CUSTOMER
Horizon Ag & Turf
Lloydminster AB T9V 3A2

JAF

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
151085AC MACDON FD75 X 250819-14

FD75 7537885
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 9 C 9761 NA 01/03/25 03/07/25
CLEAN OUT DOOR IS DAMAGED & HANGING - REPLACE
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+replace clean out door *
*+found hinge to be upside down *
*+flip & reinstall *
* *
**************************************************************
MCD220446 PAN - POLY 1 339.83 339.83
03H1480 BOLT-3/8 X 1.25 3 2.81 8.43

PARTS 348.26
LABOR 360.00

16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 708.26
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#10 C 9761 NA 01/03/25 03/07/25
4 POLY SKID SHOES ARE WORN OUT - REPLACE
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+replace poly skid shoes *
* *
**************************************************************
AFH212455 Shoe Kit 2 186.18 372.36
E62156 FLG NUT5/8 1 7.29 7.29
FH318495 SHOE 1 162.81 162.81
FH318499 WEAR PLATE 1 20.66 20.66
LCA84221 Lock Washer 4 .74 2.96
N10213 NUT-5/16FLANGE 4 1.74 6.96
03H1524 BOLT-5/16 X 1" 4 1.78 7.12

CONTINUED ON PAGE 06



FD75 CHERNIAK TRD(250819-14) LLOYDMINSTER

05/15/25 23:05:17 (B) 06

INTER01A 7808754471 W00878

INTERNAL CUSTOMER
Horizon Ag & Turf
Lloydminster AB T9V 3A2

JAF

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
151085AC MACDON FD75 X 250819-14

FD75 7537885
6692607 WASHER F/C 1 5.70 5.70

PARTS 585.86
LABOR 414.00

16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 999.86
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#11 C 9761 NA 01/03/25 03/06/25
MULTIPLE GUARDS ARE BENT - STRAIGHTEN
ADJUST KNIFE HOLD DOWNS
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+straighten guards *
*+adjust knife hold downs *
* *
**************************************************************

LABOR 450.00
16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 450.00

________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#12 C 9761 NA 01/03/25 03/06/25
HITCH ELECTRIC PLUG IS BROKEN - REPLACE
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+remove hitch remove harness & install new *
* *
**************************************************************
AFH209614 Wiring Harness 1 N 136.52 136.52

PARTS 136.52
LABOR 129.60

16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 266.12
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#13 C 9761 NA 01/03/25 03/07/25

CONTINUED ON PAGE 07



FD75 CHERNIAK TRD(250819-14) LLOYDMINSTER

05/15/25 23:05:17 (B) 07

INTER01A 7808754471 W00878

INTERNAL CUSTOMER
Horizon Ag & Turf
Lloydminster AB T9V 3A2

JAF

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
151085AC MACDON FD75 X 250819-14

FD75 7537885
CENTER PEA AUGER MOUNTS ARE WORN OUT - REPLACE
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+weld new hubs onto augers *
* *
**************************************************************
MCD335589 KIT -UCA CENTER 1 S 3022.64 3022.64
12H304 3/8"LOCKWASHER 1 .69 .69

PARTS 3023.33
LABOR 1440.00

16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 4463.33
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#14 C 9761 NA 01/03/25 03/06/25
ADJUST REEL DRIVE CHAIN
ADJUST FEED AUGER CHAIN
ADJUST MAIN GEAR CASE CHAIN
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+adjust reel drive chain *
*+adjust feed auger chain *
*+adjust main gear case chain *
* *
**************************************************************

LABOR 360.00
16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 360.00

________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#15 C 9761 NA 01/03/25 03/07/25
REPLACE HYD FILTER
REPLACE SIGHT GLASS
REPLACE GEAR CASE OIL

CONTINUED ON PAGE 08



FD75 CHERNIAK TRD(250819-14) LLOYDMINSTER

05/15/25 23:05:17 (B) 08

INTER01A 7808754471 W00878

INTERNAL CUSTOMER
Horizon Ag & Turf
Lloydminster AB T9V 3A2

JAF

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
151085AC MACDON FD75 X 250819-14

FD75 7537885
REPLACE KNIFE GEAR CASE OIL
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+replaced hyd filter *
*+replaced sight glass *
*+replaced gear case oil *
*+replaced knife gear case oil *
* *
**************************************************************
AFH209304 Breather 1 N 25.73 25.73
AFH222718 Hydraulic Filte 1 114.74 114.74

Hydraulic Filter
ENV100 ENVIRO CHARGE 1 1.25 1.25
MCD304668 SIGHT GLASS 2 26.14 52.28

PARTS 194.00
LABOR 540.00

16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 734.00
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#16 C 9761 NA 01/03/25 03/20/25
CENTRE DRAPER DRIVE ROLLER BEARING IS BLOWN - REPLACE
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+Found bearing to be blown *
*+Go to remove bearing, bearing is *
*+seized on *
*+Cut inner race off *
*+Install new bearing & grease *
*+Adjust belt tension *
* *
**************************************************************

CONTINUED ON PAGE 09



FD75 CHERNIAK TRD(250819-14) LLOYDMINSTER

05/15/25 23:05:17 (B) 09

INTER01A 7808754471 W00878

INTERNAL CUSTOMER
Horizon Ag & Turf
Lloydminster AB T9V 3A2

JAF

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
151085AC MACDON FD75 X 250819-14

FD75 7537885
AFH209882 Ball Bearing 1 60.02 60.02
N10215 3/8 FLG.NUT 3 .82 2.46
N14822 SELF-LOCKI 2 2.53 5.06
03H1519 BOLT-3/8 X 1" 3 2.32 6.96
19H1919 1/4 X 5/8" 9 .77 6.93
24H1287 WASHER-1/4" 9 .56 5.04

PARTS 86.47
LABOR 428.40

16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 514.87
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#17 C 9761 NA 08/28/24 04/24/25
REPLACE CENTER DRAPER
***** TECHNICIANS COMMENTS ***********************************
* *
*+drop belly pan and drop main frame for draper *
*+remove and replace draper, tension and reassemble *
*+bring header back to new yard *
* *
**************************************************************
AFH210098 SEC.NUT#12 50PK RETAIL 22.57

1 20.31 20.31
AFH210108 SEC.BOLT.92"50P RETAIL 25.76

1 23.18 23.18
Package Of Parts

FH318972 STRAP RETAIL 10.32
28 9.29 260.12

MCD304454 FEED DRAPER 1 1128.31 1128.31
PARTS 1431.92
LABOR 653.76

16001001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 2085.68
CONTINUED ON PAGE 10



FD75 CHERNIAK TRD(250819-14) LLOYDMINSTER

05/15/25 23:05:17 (B) 10

INTER01A 7808754471 W00878

INTERNAL CUSTOMER
Horizon Ag & Turf
Lloydminster AB T9V 3A2

JAF

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
151085AC MACDON FD75 X 250819-14

FD75 7537885
________________________________________________________________________________________________

****** WORK ORDER TOTALS ******
INTERNAL CUSTOMER

PARTS 10018.10
LABOR 11705.76

Shop Supplies 250.00
INTERNAL TOTAL 21973.86


